PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John R. Noll	01/05/2006
Jeffrey W. Smith	01/05/2006
Shannon Tomarchio	01/05/2006
Brady Gaughan	01/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aimet Communications Corporation	
Street Address:	3950 Dow Road	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32934	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12622956	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-382-6228

hsobelman@swlaw.com, dbarker@swlaw.com,

landerson@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Howard Sobelman, Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: One Arizona Center, 400 E. Van Buren

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94022.8917

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard Sobelman

Total Attachments: 3

501022743

PATENT REEL: 023555 FRAME: 0888 \$40.00 12622

CH \$40.00

source=Airnet#page1.tif source=Airnet#page2.tif source=Airnet#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023555 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John R. Noll of Satellite Beach, FL, Jeffrey W. Smith of Palm Bay, Florida, Shannon Tomarchio of Satellite Beach, FL and Brady Gaughan of Melbourne, Florida, all citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of certain invention or improvements in Method to Calibrate RF Paths of an FHOP Adaptive Base Station executed by us on Jan.5, 2006; Jan.5, 2006; preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and

WHEREAS, <u>AIRNET COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION</u>, having its principal place of business at 3950 Dow Road, Melbourne, FL 32934 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS also hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, their foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in their own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The ASSIGNORS also hereby agree, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do

{00008549;}

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023555 FRAME: 0890 everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The ASSIGNORS also hereby grant Robert J. Sacco, Reg. No. 35,667; Carlos E. Amorin, Reg. No. 48,379; Carol E. Thorstad Forsyth, Reg. No. 56,455 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

- JAKMM 1/5/2006
John R. Noll Date
STATE OF FLORIDA) SS COUNTY OF Brevard)
Before me on this <u>344</u> day of <u>Tantarv</u> , 2006, came <u>John R. Noll</u> , to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed.
Personally known Produced identification Identification: Fully ANGO 476 164-160-00 Print, type or stamp name of notary (Seal)
KAREN E. SMITH MY COMMISSION # DD 145575 EXPIRES: August 27, 2006 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters
1/5/2006
Jeffrey W. Smith Date
STATE OF FLORIDA) SS COUNTY OF <u>Brevard</u>)
Before me on this <u>SHA</u> day of <u>Tanvary</u> , 2006, came <u>Jeffrey W. Smith</u> , to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed.
Personally known Produced identification Identification: Flage # 3530-439.64-373-0 [00008549;]
2 of 3 KAREN E. SMITH MY COMMISSION # DD 145575

PATENT REEL: 023555 FRAME: 0891

EXPIRES: August 27, 2006 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriter

Shannon Tomarchio	1.57 200 6 Date
STATE OF FLORIDA) SS COUNTY OF Britain) Before me on this 5 th day of Tomarchio, to me known to be the person name acknowledges his execution thereof to be his from	ed in the foregoing assignment and he
Personally known Produced identification Identification: 反 くっと ア 549 - 783 - 75 - 849 - 0	Print, type or stamp name of notary (Seal) KAREN E. SMITH MY COMMISSION # DD 145574 EXPIRES: August 27, 2006 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriter
Brady & Hampton Brady Gaughan	1/5/06 Date
STATE OF FLORIDA) SS COUNTY OF Brevard) Before me on this May of May	Tanvary , 200% came <u>Brady Gaughan,</u> to oing assignment and he acknowledges his
Personally known V Produced identification Identification: Fx: L:E # G 250 - 065-61-220-0	Print, type or stamp name of notary (Seal) KAREN E. SMITH MY COMMISSION # DD 145575 EXPIRES: August 27, 2006

{00008549;}

RECORDED: 11/23/2009

3 of 3